## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light Company's Wattsmart Battery Demand Response Program under Schedule 106 upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket.

## Service List UE-220848

| Public Counsel                   |  |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Tad O'Neill                      |  |
| Office of the Attorney General   |  |
| 800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000        |  |
| Seattle, WA 98104-3188           |  |
| tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov            |  |
|                                  |  |
| Assistant Attorney General       |  |
| Jeff Roberson                    |  |
| Assistant Attorney General       |  |
| Office of Attorney General       |  |
| PO Box 40128                     |  |
| Olympia, WA 98504                |  |
| jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov         |  |
|                                  |  |
| PacifiCorp                       |  |
| Washington Dockets               |  |
| PacifiCorp                       |  |
| 825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 |  |
| Portland, OR 97232               |  |
| washingtondockets@pacificorp.com |  |
|                                  |  |

Dated at Portland, Oregon this 20th day of November, 2024.

Carrie Meyer

Adviser, Regulatory Operations